# OP \$140.00 0917662

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/17/2006	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henredon Furniture Industries, Inc.		102/17/2006	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HDM Furniture Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1925 Eastchester Drive	
City:	High Point	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27265	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0917662	CIRCA
Registration Number:	0908590	FOLIO
Registration Number:	2893518	HENREDON
Registration Number:	1011240	PEARSON
Registration Number:	1616769	RITTENHOUSE SQUARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com, dctrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Christine P. James, GA Bar Member

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0444

900171158

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51386-278829		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James		
Signature:	/cpj/		
Date:	09/08/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=henredonassignment#page1.tif source=henredonassignment#page2.tif source=henredonassignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0445 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Henredon Furniture Industries, Inc., a

corporation organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with its principal place

of business at 400 Henredon Road, Morganton, North Carolina 28655 USA ("Assignor") and

HDM Furniture Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Delaware with an office at 1925 Eastchester Drive, High Point, North Carolina 27265 USA

("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used, in the United States, the trademarks

listed in Schedule A (the "Trademarks") and is the owner of the registrations listed in

Schedule A (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain asset transfer dated February 17, 2006, Assignee,

as successor in interest to the business of Assignor, has acquired all of Assignor's rights in

and to the Trademarks and the Registrations and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of the

Trademarks and the Registrations from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

US2000 11781453.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0446

Assignor confirms its assignment to Assignee of all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, nunc pro tunc as of February 17, 2006.

ASSIGNOR

HENREDON FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Jon D. Botsford

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary

Date: September 8, 2010

ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNEE

HDM/FUKNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Meredith Graham

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: September 8, 2010

US2000 11781453.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0447

# Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Goods 1
CIRCA	917,662	Class 20: Dining room, living room, bedroom, occasional, and upholstered furniture.
FOLIO	908,590	Class 20: Dining room, living room, bedroom, occasional, and upholstered furniture.
SCHOONBECK	879,471	Class 20: Living room, dining room, bedroom, institutional, occasional, and upholstered furniture
HENREDON	2,893,518	Class 20: Furniture.
PEARSON	1,011,240	Class 20: Upholstered furniture - namely, sofas, chairs, love seats and occasional chairs, the major portions of which are upholstered but which have exposed wood parts, and wooden occasional tables.
RITTENHOUSE SQUARE	1,616,769	Class 20: Furniture.

US2000 11781453.1

**RECORDED: 09/08/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0448